

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14153/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2012 in WP No.2440/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP (C) No. 1257 of 2013

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Y. Nachiar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

SLP 1257 Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List both matters after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
|Court Master

|