

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 14153 and 1257 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.2
(Application for interim Relief in SLP © No.1257/2013)

Builders Association of India

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th December 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List both matters after six weeks.”

It is submitted service of notice is complete in both the matters. Counsel for the respondents has filed counter affidavit only in SLP(C) No.14153 of 2013 and the copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 6th January 2014 filed application for interim relief in SLP No.1257 of 2013 and the same is registered as I.A. No.2 and the paper books of the same are placed with the main SLP paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office-report for orders.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
B-3/73, Safdarjung Enclave,
Lower Ground Floor, New Delhi-29
2. Ms. Asha G.Nair, Advocate,
Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra
3. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR